popierius ir dukterines įmones - - - - - - 32 �90 32 �90

Paskolos ir gautinos sumos (įskaitant
išperkamosios nuomos gautinas sumas) 11� �72 1�� 11� 119 ��� 1� ��� 23 9�0 22 3�9 2 19� ��7 3��

Kitas turtas - - - - - - 1� ��2 1� ��2

Iš viso 226 068 147 486 130 732 22 466 26 963 46 897 106 950 707 562

Įsipareigojimai:

įsipareigojimai kredito ir kitoms finansų
institucijoms �3 �0� 3� �2� 3 - - - ��� 79 �01

įsipareigojimai klientams 9� 1�1 37 7�� �� 1�2 120 721 11 7�0 7�3 127 ��1 ��0 �7�

Išleisti skolos vertybiniai popieriai 1 �2� - 1 ��1 2� ��� 2� 309 - - �� ��2

Kiti įsipareigojimai - - - - - 3� �2� �3 07� 77 �02

Iš viso 141 489 73 314 48 036 149 589 36 049 35 291 171 191 654 959

Suminė palūkanų jautrumo spraga 84 579 74 172 82 696 (127 123) (9 086) 11 606 (64 241) 52 603

2007 M. Finansinės atskaitoMYbės aiškinaMasis Raštas
(Visos sumos tūkstančiais litų, jeigu nenurodyta kitaip)

91

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, on the Bank’s and the Group’s pre-tax income (which equals
the effect on net interest income):

The Bank

Effect to net interest income

Interest rate change 31 December 2007 31 December 2006

LTL + 1 % 1,1�0 71�

EUR + 1 % (17) 190

USD + 1 % 119 131

Others + 1 % (2) -

LTL - 1 % (1,1�0) (71�)

EUR - 1 % 17 (190)

USD - 1 % (119) (131)

Others - 1 % 2 -

The Group

Effect to net interest income

Interest rate change 31 December 2007 31 December 2006

LTL + 1 % 1,179 7��

EUR + 1 % (��) 17�

USD + 1 % 119 131

Others + 1 % (2) -

LTL - 1 % (1.179) (7��)

EUR - 1 % �� (17�)

USD - 1 % (119) (131)

Others - 1 % 2 -

The table below summarises the Bank’s and the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk as of 31 December 2007 and 200�. The table below includes the Bank’s and the Group’s
financial assets and liabilities at carrying amounts, classified by the earlier of contractual repricing or maturity dates.

The Bank

31 December 2007

Less than
1 month

1 to 3
months

3 to 6
months

6 months to
1 year 1 to 3 years Over 3 years

Non interest
bearing Total

Assets:

Cash and due from banks 109,��3 - �,1�7 - - - �7,723 172,3�3

Investments in equity and debt securities 1,0�3 2,370 �,9�7 3,901 3,003 2�,��� - �0,�22